
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011415-2025 

Tender

ESPH CN RDC DLWP Specialist Auditorium Seating
(ESPH682 JB)

Rother District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-011415

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f929 

Published 26 March 2025, 6:06pm

Scope 

Reference

ESPH682

Description

The works comprise the manufacture and installation of seating for the existing De La Warr
Pavilion in Bexhill with the intention for the seats to be reused in the proposed refurbishment
of the building in the future.

The existing capacity at stalls level is: 636 seats including 2 wheelchair positions and a
control area; consisting of

446 seats in the pit and 190 on the podium-level terraces, including 2 wheelchairs.

Full specification and details are available in Appendix A of the Tender pack.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011415-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011415-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£333,333 excluding VAT

£400,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 June 2025 to 1 June 2026

1 year, 1 day

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

39111200 - Theatre seats

Submission 

Tender submission deadline



Page 3 to 5

25 April 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

All documents relating to this tender can be found using the following link and searching in
the opportunities tab

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

17 May 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 50%
Cost Cost 50%

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 5

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement
notice

Pre Market Engagement did not take place.

Contracting authority 

Rother District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGTY-8935-BVDP



Page 5 to 5

Town Hall, London Road

Bexhill-on-Sea

TN39 3JX

United Kingdom

Contact name: Cathy Nelson

Email: procurement@rother.gov.uk

Website: https://www.rother.gov.uk/

Region: UKJ22 - East Sussex CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@rother.gov.uk
https://www.rother.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice

	Contracting authority
	Rother District Council


		2025-07-01T09:42:44+0100
	TCPDF




